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Norway Grove Memorial Lutheran Church
820 River Road DeForest, Wl 53532

608-846-9711

www.norwaygrove.com

Wednesday Night Schedule 2017-2018

Sunday, September 10
Wednesday, September 13,

Wednesday, September 20
Saturday, September 23

Wednesday, September 27

Wednesday, October 4
Wednesday, October 11
Wednesday, October 18

October 20, 7pm- October 21, 7am
Wednesday, October 25

Wednesday, November 1
Saturday, November 4
Saturday, November 4

Sunday, November 5
Wednesday, November 8
Wednesday, November 15
Wednesday, November 22
Wednesday, November 29

Wednesday, December 6
Wednesday, December 13

Wednesday, December 20

Sunday, December 24
Wednesday, December 27

Rally Sunday
6:30-7pm Confirmation Parent Meeting (7th , 8th , 9th ),
no meal or worship
First WOW, JAM, King’s Kids, and Confirmation Classes
Ropes Course at Bethel Horizons; Hi and Lo Ropes Grades 7-9;
Leave NGMLC 8am — need drivers & parents to make sack lunch

Family Worship — no JAM

National Youth Gathering Youth sponsor WOW Meal Fundraiser
3rd graders have Communion Class

King’s Kids Lock In

Trunk or Treat

Confirmation Rehearsal, 5pm

Blessings Dinner hosted by 7th and 8th graders for 9th graders
and their families, 6pm

Confirmation Service, 9am

Family Worship — no JAM

No WOW - no worship - Thanksgiving

Family Worship

Hanging of the Greens and Christmas Program — No King’s
Kids/Confirmation

Snow date for Hanging of the Greens/Christmas Program —
otherwise normal WOW program

Christmas Eve

No WOW — No Worship

Wednesday Night Schedule / Youth Programming for 2017/2018 Academic Year



Wednesday, January 3

Wednesday, January 10
Friday - Sunday, January 12 - 14
Wednesday, January 17
Wednesday, January 24
Wednesday, January 31

Wednesday, February 7

Friday - Sunday, February 9 - 11
Wednesday, February 14
Wednesday, February 21

Wednesday, February 28

Wednesday, March 7
Wednesday, March 14
Wednesday, March 21
Sunday, March 25
Wednesday, March 28
Thursday, March 29
Friday, March 30

Sunday, April 1
Wednesday, April 4
Wednesday, April 11
Wednesday, April 18
Wednesday, April 25
Saturday, April 28

Wednesday, May 2
Wednesday, May 9
Wednesday, May 16
Sunday, May 20

Saturday, June 2
June 18-21

June 25-July 2
July 14-21

Wednesday Night Schedule / Youth Programming for 2017/2018 Academic Year

Take down the Xmas tree and decorations during King’s Kids and
Confirmation

Youthquake, Wisconsin Dells, WI; grades 6-8

3rd graders have Communion Class

Family Worship

Teens Encountering Christ, (TEC) in Rubicon, WI; ages 15-18
Ash Wednesday

Lenten Worship at 6:30pm, will survey to determine if there will be
Soup Supper this evening as there is no school on 2/22 or 2/23

Palm Sunday

No WOW — No Worship — DeForest Spring Break
Maundy Thursday Service

Good Friday Service

Easter Sunday

Family Worship
National Youth Gathering Mandatory Meeting, 10am-3pm

3 rd graders have Communion Class

Family Worship and Recognition of Communion for 3 rd graders
Last WOW for academic year

High School Graduate Recognition

DeForest High School Graduation
Sugar Creek Evening Camp at NGMLC
National Youth Gathering

Habitat for Humanity Trip



